



\$~9 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 685/2010

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
NORTHERN RAILWAYS AND ORS

..... PetitionerS

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, GP for UOI.

versus

DASRATH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

07.03.2023

None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Let the matter remain on Board.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 7, 2023/N