



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 685/2010**

**CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS Petitioners**

Through: None.

versus

DASRATH

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Matter to remain on 'Regular Board'.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 27, 2023/NSA