



\$~R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 685/2010

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION RAILWAY AND ORS
JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH DEPARTMENT NORTHERN
..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

DASRATH Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Matter to remain on Board.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 20, 2024/rr