



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 685/2010**

**CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT NORTHERN RAILWAYS AND ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pragya Yadav, Adv.

versus

DASRATH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners who appears through VC submits that the present matter is quite old and needs some time to go through the file.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the respondent, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 16th February, 2026.

MADHU JAIN, J.

JANUARY 06, 2026/prg/rm