



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 685/2010**

**CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with
Mrs. Pragya Yadav, Mr. Yash Narain
Advs.

versus

DASRATH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER
16.02.2026**

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent despite Court notice having been issued *vide* Order dated 6th January, 2026.
2. Let fresh Court notice be issued to the Respondent as well as to the learned counsel for the Respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026
Pallavi/DG