



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 685/2010**

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION

DEPARTMENT NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Changez and
Ms. Reetu Jha, Advs.**

versus

DASRATH

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

1. It is noted that a Court Notice has already been issued to the Respondent; however, the report thereof is awaited.
2. Accordingly, let a fresh Court Notice be issued to the Respondent as well as the Counsel representing the Respondent, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter on 27th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/pt/MM